Change Order No. 02

Project Name: Pfluger Farm Lane Owner’s Project No.: CIP# 049
Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville Date of Issuance: October 9th, 2013

100 E. Main Street

P O BOX 589

Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589
Project Contractor and Address: Date of Contract: May 14™ 2013
Chasco Constructors, LTD., LLP
PO Box 1057
Round Rock, Texas 78680

Contract Period: June 3", 2013 to October 9", 2013

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Deduct from Change in Change in
Item # | Description Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
1 Time extension to close out ALL remaining Pfluger Farm Lane n/a $553,403.30 90 days
construction. Including additional work added with change proposal 2
Difference Net = N/A

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $ 2,299.200.72 Substantial (days and date):
Final (days and date): 129 Days - Oct 9, 2013

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $ 553.403.30 90 days

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial (days and date):
Final (days and date): 218 Days - Jan 7, 2014

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $ 2,852.604.02

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract as
though included therein.

—

Accepted for Contr7tor 3 CW Date:

Vo /.0/ 1)z

RecommendMoval by:%‘n Frap# P.E., City Engineer Date
Approved for Owner by: Brandon Wade, City Manager Attest: Date:
Approved for Owner by: (Other - when required) Date:
Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

&% PFLUGERVILLE
TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER FORM F-230-CIP, 12/02/11



